504586774 10/10/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4633486

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the SECOND AND THIRD NAMED INVENTORS NAMES-MISSING MIDDLE INITIALS previously recorded on Reel 010319 Frame 0003. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the SECOND INVENTOR NAME SHOULD READ: WILLIAM H. DUMOUCHEL. THIRD INVENTOR NAME SHOULD READ: THEODORE J. JOHNSON.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
CORINNA CORTES	10/08/1999	
WILLIAM H. DUMOUCHEL	10/08/1999	
THEODORE J. JOHNSON	10/13/1999	
DARYL PREGIBON	10/08/1999	
CHRISTOPHER T. VOLINSKY	10/08/1999	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ime: AT&T CORP.	
Street Address: 32 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS		
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country: NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10013	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	09373823	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)964-0941

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: js703n@att.com

Correspondent Name: AT&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT

Address Line 1: ONE AT&T WAY
Address Line 2: ROOM 2A-212

Address Line 4: BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1999-0077 CORRECTIVE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANET SHIBATA
SIGNATURE:	/Janet Shibata/
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2017

PATENT 504586774 REEL: 044166 FRAME: 0368

Total Attachments: 9		
source=CS#page1.tif		
source=CS#page2.tif		
source=CS#page3.tif		
source=ASN#page1.tif		
source=ASN#page2.tif		
source=ASN#page3.tif		
source=ASN#page4.tif		
source=ASN#page5.tif		
source=ASN#page6.tif		

PATENT REEL: 044166 FRAME: 0369 10-22-1999



101179735

Patent and Trademark Office

1999-0077

Docket Number:

U.S. Department of Commerce **PATENT**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

TO: The Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please			riginal document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type		Conveyance Type	☐ Security Agreement			
☑ New☐ Resubmission(Non-Recordation)Document ID#		⊠ Assignment				
		License	☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: 10-20-99			
☐ Correction of		☐ Merger	\Box Other:			
Reel #	Frame #		U.S. Government			
☐ Corrective D	Frame #		(For use by U.S. Government Agencies)			
	1		☐ Departmental File ☐ Secret File			
Conveying Pa	arty(ies)		Mark if additional name	nes of conveying parties attached		
Name (line 1)	Cortes, Corinna			Execution Date MMDDYYYY		
Name (line 2)				10/08/1999		
Second Party						
Name (line 1)	Du Mouchel, Willia	11		Execution Date MMDDYYYY		
Name (line 2)				10/08/1999		
Receiving Par	rty		Mark if additional name	nes of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1)	AT&T Corp.			If document to be recorded is an		
Name (line 2)	assig			assignment and the receiving party is not		
Address (line 1)	AT&T Corp.			domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 2)	32 Avenue of the Americas. New York 10013-2412 of a dom			of a domestic representative is		
Address (line 3)	United States of America			attached. (Designation must be a separate		
	City, State/Country Zip Code			document from Assignment.)		
Domestic Rep	resentative Name and	Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	<u> </u>		
Name (line 1)						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
		FOR OFFICE	USE ONLY			
)/22/1999 NTHAI1	00000029 012745 0937382)				
FC:581	581 40.00 CH					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Paterits, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Do	ck	et N	۱u	m	beı	r:
----	----	------	----	---	-----	----

1999-0077

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

-		
Conveying P	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached
Name (line 1)	Johnson, Theodore	Execution Date
Name (line 2)		MMDDYYYY 10/13/1999
Name (me 2)		10/13/1999
Name (line 1)	D	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Pregibon, Daryl	MMDDYYYY
Name (line 2)		10/08/1999
		Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Volinsky, Christopher T.	MMDDYYYY
Name (line 2)		10/08/1999
Receiving Pa	rty	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an
Name (line 2)		assignment and the receiving party is not
Address (line 1)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 2)		of a domestic representative is
Address (line 3)		attached. (Designation
	City, State/Country Zip Code	must be a separate document from Assignment.)
		Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)		☐ If document to be recorded is an
Name (line 2)		assignment and the receiving party is not
Address (line 1)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 2)		of a domestic representative is
Address (line 3)		attached. (Designation
	City, State/Country Zip Code	must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Application No	umber(s) or Patent Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers are attached
Enter either the Pa	atent Application Number or the Patent Number	(DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Patent Application	n Number(s)	Patent Number(s)

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, William H. DuMouchel of Chatham in the County of Morris and State of New Jersey; Christopher T. Volinsky of Morris Plains in the County of Morris and State of New Jersey; Theodore J. Johnson of New York in the County of New York and State of New York; Corinna Cortes of New York in the County of New York and State of New York; and Daryl Pregibon of Summit in the County of Union and State of New Jersey hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T CORP., a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 32 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10013-2412, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, hereinafter collectively AT&T, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to SQUASHING FLAT FILES FLATTER described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States having serial no. 09/373,823, filed on August 13, 1999, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize AT&T to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AT&T in the United States and to AT&T in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as they may designate.

AT&T Corp. P.O. Box 4110 Middletown, NJ 07748

490876 1

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to AT&T but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Wydhla Mysell William H. DuMouchel

Date: 10-8-90

United States of America)

State of Med Verse,) ss.:

County of Morns

On this 36 day of Octobe, 1999, before me personally came William H. DuMouchel, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instruments, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

Christopher T. Volinsky

Date: 10/6/19/7

United States of America)

State of Mew Jone.) ss.:

County of 11 Joins)

On this <u>Sik</u> day of <u>Cetober</u>, 1999, before me personally came Christopher T. Volinsky to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instruments, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

MANOY C. BARTOCATO: HISTARM PUBLIC OF BART LETBOT (IT : Depotores in Union Charte My Cosmission Engage 1214 18, 2001

Theodore J. Johnson

Date: 10 13/99

United States of America)

State of Men Jerse,) ss.:

County of Merris

On this <u>/ tt.</u> day of <u>lectoler</u>, 1999, before me personally came **Theodore J. Johnson** to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instruments, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

MOREY CAT MORES MOREY PARENCE COMMENSANCE MORE COMMENSANCE MORE MORE SERVICES OF THE ARM

Date: 10/8/97

United States of America

State of Men Verse,
County of Merns) ss.:

On this <u>361</u> day of <u>Colorer</u>, 1999, before me personally came Corinna Cortes to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instruments, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

NARCY C. PARCONCI AND YESRES WER TO DEPOSE YOU'S Regards one in Links Course sey Commission Expired July 10, 2001

Date: 10/8/99

United States of America)

State of Men Jersey
County of Morris) ss.:

On this <u>8tic</u> day of <u>Cetaber</u>, 1999, before me personally came **Daryl** Pregibon to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instruments, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Motory Public

MARIO O BEINDO AN HOME COSTA CONSIDERANDO (LA E POR CONTROLO DE CARDO My Commissão Enpressão Anglesos

AT&T Corp. P.O. Box 4110 Middletown, NJ 07748

490876_1